Scott County Board of Supervisors February 2, 2021 8:00 a.m.

The Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with Kinzer, Knobbe, Maxwell, Beck and Croken present. Due to social distancing concerns relating to COVID19, Supervisors and staff participated electronically.

Moved by Knobbe, seconded by Croken that the following resolution be approved. Roll Call: All Ayes.

Angela Kersten, County Engineer, reviewed the agreement.

BE IT RESOLVED: 1) That the 28E Intergovernmental Agreement between Scott County, Iowa, the Iowa County Engineers Association Service Bureau, Buchanan County, Iowa, Cedar County, Iowa, Delaware County, Iowa, Hamilton County, Iowa, Jones County, Iowa, Monroe County, Iowa, and Washington County, Iowa, for the contracting of consultant services for preparation and submittal of a 2021 BUILD grant application be approved. 2) That the Chairperson be authorized to sign the Agreement on behalf of the Board. 3) That this resolution shall take effect immediately.

Moved by Maxwell, seconded by Kinzer at 8:07 a.m. a motion to adjourn the special meeting. All Ayes.

Ken Beck, Chair of the Board Scott County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: Roxanna Moritz Scott County Auditor

A video recording of the meeting is available on the Scott County website at: https://www.scottcountyiowa.gov/board/board-meetings.